

ê

SLP(C)No. 7354 OF 2005

ITEM No.MM-6

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7354/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in CP 191/05
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJMANI PRASAD SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.M. ZAHEER ALAM T.T.COLLEGE,BAHERA &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S R Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Caveator(s)Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 18th April, 2005, the date already appointed.

The learned counsel for respondent No. 1, present in the Court on caveat, takes notice. Let service be effected dasti on respondents Nos. 2 and 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioners stated that the examinations which were scheduled to commence on 15th March, 2005 have been postponed and no examination was held on that date and, therefore, the order dated 14th March, 2005 passed by the Court could not have been complied with.

It is stated that against the officers of the University including the Vice-Chancellor and the Registrar contempt proceedings have been initiated which are coming up for hearing before the High Court today.

It is directed that the hearing in the contempt proceedings shall remain stayed until further orders.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER