

r

SLP(C)No. 7354 OF 2005  
ITEM No.51

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7354/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in CP 191/05  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJMANI PRASAD SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.M. ZAHEER ALAM T.T.COLLEGE,BAHERA &ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place additional documents on record  
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu R. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkateshwara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Brief counter by respondent No. 1 in one week, as prayed. Other Respondents appear to be prof  
orma so far as this petition is concerned. The interim order dated 6th April, 2005 to continu  
e.

List on 2nd May, 2005.

(RAJESH DHAM)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

r

SLP(C)No. 7354 OF 2005  
ITEM No.51

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7354/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in CP 191/05  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJMANI PRASAD SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.M. ZAHEER ALAM T.T.COLLEGE,BAHERA &ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place additional documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu R. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkateshwara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Brief counter by respondent No. 1 in one week, as prayed. Other Respondents appear to be prof orma so far as this petition is concerned. The interim order dated 6th April, 2005 to continu e.

List on 2nd May, 2005.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER