

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7354/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in CP No. 191/2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJMANI PRASAD SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.M. ZAHEER ALAM T.T.COLLEGE,BAHERA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Adv.

Mr. V K Rao, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for respondent No.1 states that the respondent has filed a writ petition registered as WP(C) No. 375/2005 which is coming up for hearing on 16th August, 2005.

List this special leave petition on the same day.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER